

Onkar Dass versus Meeran Devi

Civil Revision No.16 of 2026

05.03.2026 Present: Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

Caveat Petition No.95 of 2026

Discharged and disposed of.

Civil Revision No.16 of 2026 & CMP No. 3420 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

List on **12th March, 2026**. Reply, if any, to the application be also filed in the meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 05, 2026 (ps)