

Onkar Dass versus Meeran Devi

Civil Revision No.16 of 2026

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. R.S. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No.3420 of 2026

Reply not filed. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **19th March, 2026**. Till then, further proceedings in **Civil Suit No.525 of 2025**, titled as **Meeran Devi** versus **Onkar Dass**, pending adjudication before the Court of learned Senior Civil Judge, Court No.1, Una, are ordered to be stayed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 12, 2026 (ps)