

Onkar Dass Vs. Meeran Devi

Civil Revision No. 16 of 2026

18.3.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

C.R. No. 16 of 2026 & CMP No. 3420 of 2026

List on 19.3.2026. Till then, petitioner Onkar Dass is restrained from raising any construction over the subject matter of the lis.

CMP No. 4588 of 2026

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to do the needful, as and when, directed by the Court to do so. The application is, thus, disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 18, 2026
(kalpana)