

**Onkar Dass vs. Meeran Devi**

**Civil Revision No.16 of 2026**

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No.3420 of 2026**

For consideration, list on **23.03.2026.**

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**March 19, 2026**  
*(subhash)*