

Onkar Dass versus Meeran Devi

Civil Revision No.16 of 2026

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Before proceeding further, learned District and Sessions Judge, Una is requested to depute a responsible official, along with the record of Civil Suit No.525 of 2025, titled Meeran Devi versus Onkar Dass, pending adjudication, in the Court of learned Senior Civil Judge, Court No.1, Una, to be present before this Court on **1st April, 2026.**

Interim order to continue, in the meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 23, 2026 (ps)